

Mahanaim Sanctuary Appoints Marcy Gendel as President, Ushering in a New Era of Leadership and Community Impact

Marcy Gendel named President of Mahanaim Sanctuary, leading the nonprofit into a new era of growth, inclusion, and expanded community impact.

MARLTON, NJ, UNITED STATES, April 1, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Mahanaim Sanctuary, a New Jersey-based nonprofit committed to providing vital community support and services to those in need, proudly announces the appointment of Marcy Gendel as its new President. This strategic



leadership transition marks a significant milestone in the organization's growth as it continues to broaden its reach and deepen its impact across the state.

Marcy Gendel previously served as a dedicated member of the Board of Trustees, where her strategic insights and unwavering commitment to Mahanaim Sanctuary's mission quickly distinguished her as a visionary leader. Her elevation to the role of President reflects not only her exceptional leadership acumen but also the Board's confidence in her ability to guide the organization through its next phase of growth.

Gendel's presidency comes at a time of significant organizational momentum. With increasing demand for its services and growing public awareness of the social isolation many individuals face, Mahanaim Sanctuary is poised to expand its programs and amplify its presence in underserved communities.

In her new role, Gendel will focus on strengthening infrastructure, expanding volunteer and donor engagement, and enhancing strategic partnerships across the nonprofit and public sectors. Her goals include scaling the Companion Program, launching new initiatives aimed at social inclusion, and ensuring long-term organizational sustainability.

As Mahanaim Sanctuary continues to evolve, Gendel's leadership will be key in shaping an

inclusive future for the organization—one rooted in compassion, innovation, and action.

## About Mahanaim Sanctuary

Mahanaim Sanctuary is a registered 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization based in New Jersey, dedicated to providing emergency temporary housing and comprehensive community support to youth, families, veterans, the elderly, and individuals facing mental and intellectual disabilities. We are a compassionate community committed to promoting dignity, inclusion, and personal growth for all individuals, ensuring access to the resources and opportunities needed to thrive.

Lexi Witwer WebiMax +1 (856) 840-8337 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/798822082

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.